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 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

2022/2023 Responsibility/Honesty 
 
 

Diversity/Tolerance/ 
Understanding/Unity/

Freedom 

Peace/ 
Consideration 

Love/Kindness/ 
Patience 

Generosity/ 
Thankfulness/ 
Appreciation 

Co-operation/ 
Friendship/Happiness 

2023/2024 Perseverance/ 
Determination 

Diversity/Tolerance/ 
Understanding/Unity/

Freedom 

Positivity/ 
Encouragement 

Forgiveness/ 
Understanding 

Service/Hope Creation/ 
Creativity/Imagination 

 

2021/2022 Respect/Humility 
 

Diversity/Tolerance/ 
Unity/Freedom 

Wisdom Resilience/Courage Trust/ 
Honesty/Truthfulness/

Justice 

Compassion/Empathy/ 
Care 

 
Events 

 
Article 14 

Harvest 
Eid-ul-Adha 

Diwali 
 

Christmas 
Hanukkah 

Anti-Bullying week 
St Andrew’s Day 
Children in Need 

New Year 
E-Safety Week 

Lent/Shrove Tuesday 
Easter 

St Patricks’/ St 
David’s Day 

Vaisakhi 
Comic Relief 

 

Wesak 
St. George’s Day 

 
 

 

Ramadan 

The UN 
Convention 

on the 
Rights of the 
Child (links 
to RRSA) 

 
Respect: Articles 1, 5, 

12, 13, 18 
 

Responsibility: Articles 
18, 34, 35, 36, 42 

 
Perseverance: Articles 
21, 23, 24, 29, 30, 34 

 
Diversity: Articles 2, 

14, 23 
 

Peace: Articles 14, 36, 
37, 38 

 
 

 

 
Wisdom: Articles 

24, 28 
 

Service: Articles 24, 
38, 39 

 
Humility: Articles 

16, 17, 36 

 
Courage: Articles 13, 

22 
 

Generosity: Articles 
26 

 
Forgiveness: 4 

Articles 0 

 
Truthfulness: Articles 

13 
 

Trust: Articles 6, 16, 
17, 20, 21, 22, 35 

 
Thankfulness: Articles 

1, 28 

 
Compassion: Articles 14, 37 

 
Justice: Articles 36, 37, 38 

 
Creation and Creativity: 
Articles 15, 28, 29, 31 

 
Friendship: Articles 15, 28, 

31 
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 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

 
 

Whole 
school 
events 

Pupil Voice Council 
voting  

 
Articles: 12, 13 

 

Diversity: Black History 
Month/ Disabled 
Person’s Day/UK 

identities 
 

Articles: 12, 14, 23, 30 
 

LGBT month 
 

Articles: 12, 14, 30 
 

Children’s Mental Health 
Week 

 
Articles: 12, 13, 24, 27 

World Book Day/ World 
Poetry Day 

 
Articles: 15, 29, 31 

 
 

Global Week 
 
Articles: 22, 28, 30, 

31 
 

Health and  
Well-being Week 

 
Articles: 24, 25, 33, 

34 
 

Class Charters – duty 
bearers 

 
Articles: 1, 2, 42 

 

      Multi- faith work 
 

Articles: 12, 13, 14 
 

Safer Internet Day 
 

Science Week 
 

Articles: 12, 13, 17 

Money Week 
 

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 28, 
31 

 

Arts Week  
 

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 
28, 31 

 

Local Area Week 
(KS2)  

 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 

28, 31 

Global citizenship 

 
Local 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Business for Youth 

 

 
Willowbrook 

 
National 

 

 
 

 
Children in Need 

 
RSPCA 

 
Comic Relief/ 
Sport Relief 

 

 
 

 
 

 
Global 

 
Global goals 

 
 

 
Water Aid 

 
 

 
 

 
UNICEF 
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 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Assembly 
focus 

 

September 15th: 
International Day of 

Democracy 
October 5th: World’s 

Teachers’ Day 

October 31st: 
Black History 

Month 
November 20th: 

Universal 
Children’s Day – 
Out Right Project 

December 3rd: 
International Day 

of Disabled 
Persons 

December 10th: 
Human Rights Day 

 
 
 
 

January: New Year’s 
Resolutions/Class 

Charters/Building Back 
Better 

January 15th: Martin Luther 
King Day 

January 27th: Holocaust 
Memorial Day 

February: Everyone’s a Hero 
 

LGBT month (February) 

February 21st: Mother 
Language Day 

February 22nd: World 
Thinking Day 

March 4th; World Book 
Day 

March 21st: 
International Day for 
Elimination of Racial 
Discrimination/Earth 

Day 
March 22nd; World 

Water Day 
Earth Hour/Science 

Week/Women’s History 
Month 

April 7th: World Health 
Day 

 

Fair Trade  
International Dance 

day April 29th 

Transition 
June 5th: World 

Environment Day 
June 12th: World 
Day Against Child 

Labour 
June 20th: World 

Refugee Day 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



                                                            Lyme Community Primary School 
SMSC Curriculum Map 

 

4 
 

 

PSHRE 

 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Reception 

PATHS Unit 1: Positive 
Climate 

Articles: 28, 29 

Unit 2: Basic Feelings I  
Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 3: Basic Feelings II 
Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 4: Self-Control 
Articles: 12, 13, 16 

 
H3/1

2 
R2/4/7 L1/2/

8 
H2/4/15 R1/2/4

/5/6/7 
L1/2/8/9 H4/14 R1/2/4/5/8 L8/9 H1/4/14/15 R1/2/4/6/11/12/13  

RSE *Our Day 
*Keeping Ourselves Clean 

*Families 
(Teaching SRE resources) 

Articles: 6, 7, 8, 24 

People who help us 
Articles: 24, 28, 29 

 

NSPCC workshop/ 
PANTS session 

 Articles: 16, 17, 19, 24, 
34 

Transition 
Article: 5, 28 

H13   H6 R9  H16 R1/10  

Year 1 

PATHS Unit 5: Sharing, Caring 
and Friendship  
Articles: 15, 31 

Unit 6: Basic Problem-
Solving 

Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 7: Intermediate 
Feelings 

Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 8: 
Advanced Feelings I 
 Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 8: 
Advanced Feelings II  
Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 9: 
Wrap-Up 

Keeping Safe  
(Twinkl resources) 

Articles:27, 28 
H2 R2/3/4/5/6/

7/8/12/13 
L1/2/8/

9 
H2/3/4/5 R1/2/4/5/6/

8/12 
L1/2 H2/3/4 R1/5/ 

11 
L8/9 H2/4 R1/2/4/5

/6 
 H2/4 R1/2/4/5/

6 
 H3/5 R5 L1/9 

RSE Special People 
(Twinkl resources) 

Articles:27, 28 

Online Safety: 
Responsible Use 

(Safer Internet site) 
 Article: 17 

 

 NSPCC workshop/ 
PANTS session 

 Articles: 16, 17, 19, 24, 34 

*Keeping Clean 
*Growing and Changing 

*Families and Care 
(Teaching SRE resources) 

Articles: 3, 6, 7,8, 24, 27, 28 
H13 R9 L10  H16 R12/13

/14 
  H16 R1/10  H1/6/7/10 R9  
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 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Year 2 

PATHS Unit 1: Positive 
Classroom 

Environment 
Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 3: Feelings and 
Behaviours 

Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 4: Self-Control 
and Anger 

Management II 
Articles: 12, 13, 16 

 
 

Unit 5: Feelings and 
Behaviours  

Articles: 12, 13, 16 

 
 

Unit 6: Friendship and 
Feeling Lonely  

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 
 

Unit 7: Manners and 
Listening to Others 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

Unit 2: Introduction to 
Feelings  

Articles: 12, 13, 16 

Unit 4: Self-Control 
and Anger 

Management I 
Articles: 12, 13, 16 

 

 Unit 8: Feelings/Emotions/ 
Behaviours  

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 H2/3
/4/12

/ 
14/1

5 

R1/2/4/5/
6/8 

L1/2/3/8 H2/3/
4/12/ 
14/15 

R1/2/4/5/
6/8/12/13

/14 

L1/2
/3 

H1/4/15 R1/2/4
/5/6/ 

12/13/
14 

L1/2/3 H3/4/ 
12/15 

R1/3/4/5
/6/12/13

/14 

L1/2/3 H2/4/5/
9/15 

R1/2/3/4
/5/6/8/ 

12/13/14 

L1/3 H2/3/4 R1/3/4/5
/6/7/8/1
1/12/13/ 

14 

 

L1/2/3/8 

RSE Being part of community 
(Twinkl/TES resources) 

Articles: 15, 28, 29 

 
 

Online Safety: 
Responsible 
Use/Privacy 

 
(Safer Internet site) 

 Article: 17 
 

 

Medicines 
(BBC/Twinkl/TES resources) 

 Articles: 24, 28, 29 

 
 
 

NSPCC 
workshop/PANTS 

session 
Articles: 16, 17, 19, 24, 34 

*Differences: Boys and Girls 
*Differences: Male and 

Female 
*Naming the Body Parts 
(Teaching SRE resources) 

Articles: 27, 28 

 

  L4/10   H16 R12/ 
13/14 

 

 

 H11   H16 R1/10  H10   
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 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Year 3 

PATHS Unit 1: Establishing a 
Positive Classroom 
Environment and 
Enhancing Self-

Esteem 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 

Unit 3: Improving Self-
Control, Self-Awareness 
and Anger Management 

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

Unit 5: Getting Along 
with Others 1 – 

Friendship 
Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 

17, 18, 19 

 

Unit 6: Feelings in 
Relationships 1 

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 
17, 18, 19 

Unit 8: Feelings and 
Expectations 

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 
17, 18, 19 

 

Unit 10: Feelings in 
Relationships 2 

Articles: 5, 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 
19 

 
 

Unit 2: Basic 
Emotions 

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 

Unit 4: Using Our 
Thinking Skills 

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

Unit 7: Getting Along 
with Others 2  

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 
17, 18, 19 

Unit 9: Feelings About 
School 

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 
17, 18, 19 

Unit 11: Endings and 
Transitions  

Articles: 5, 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 
19 
 

 H1/5/6/
9 

R1/9/1
014/15

/ 
18/21 

L2/6/
7/9 

H1/2/7/
9/13 

R2/7/11/ 
12 

L1/6/7
/8 

H1/7/ 
11 

R1/2/7
/10/11
/12/14
/15/18 

L1/2/6/
7/8/9 

H5/6/ 
11 

R1/2/7
/9/12/
14/15/
18/21 

 

L2/7/8 H5/6/1
3 

R2/7/ 
14/15/ 

18 

L7/8 H2/5/6/7/8 
/11/13 

R7/9/12/
14/15/ 

18 

L1/2/7/8 

RSE  
Personal hygiene 

 
(Twinkl resource/Handwashing resources) 

Articles: 28, 29 
 

Online Safety: 
Keeping Safe Online 

 
(Safer Internet site) 

 Article: 17 

 
 

 
 
 

NSPCC workshop 
Articles: 17, 24 

*Differences: Male and Female 
*Personal Space 

*Family Differences 
(Teaching SRE resources) 

  H12    H22 R21     H20 R8  H1 R2/3/4/5
/8 

 
 
 

 



                                                            Lyme Community Primary School 
SMSC Curriculum Map 

 

7 
 

 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Year 4 

PATHS  
Unit 1: Getting started  

 
 
 

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 
 
 

 
Unit 2: Feelings and 

Relationships  
 
 

Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 
 

 
Unit 3: Making Good 

Decisions 
 
 

 Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 
19 
 
 

 
Unit 4: Being 

Responsible and Caring 
for Others  

 
Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 

22 

 
Unit 5: Problem-Solving 

I  
 
 

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 
19 
 
 
 
 

 
Unit 5: Problem-Solving II  

 
 
 

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 

 
 

  
H1/5 

 

R2/7/ 
10/11/

12 

 
L2/6 

 
H1/5/6/7/
9/10/11 

 
R1/2/7
/9/11/
12/14/
15/18/

21 
 
 

 
L2/6/8/

12 

 
H2/9/
10/11

/13 
/14 

 
R10/14/14

/15/18 

  
H11/13

/14 

 
R11 

 
L1/6/9/1

2 

 
H5/6 

 
R1/2/7/ 

10/11/12
/21 

 
L1/6/8/

12 

  
R14/15/18 

 

RSE  
Different kinds of relationships 

 
(Twinkl resources) 

Articles 28,29 

 
Online Safety: 
Sharing Images 
(Safer Internet site) 

 Article: 17 

 
Challenging Stereotypes 

(Twinkl resources) 
Articles 28,29 

 
NSPCC workshop 

 
Articles: 17, 24 

 
 

 

 

*Growing and Changing 
*What is Puberty? 

*Puberty Changes and 
Reproduction 

(Teaching SRE resources) 
 

Articles: 28, 29 
 

 R2/3/4/5/6/19  H23    R16/17   R8  H18/19/20 
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 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Year 5 

PATHS  
Unit 1: Getting Started 

 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 

 
Unit 2: Problem Solving 

 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 

 
Unit 3: Goals and 

Identity  
 

Articles: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 
9, 12, 13 

 
Unit 4: Making and 

Keeping Friends 
 

Articles: 12, 13, 15 

 
Unit 5: Being 

Responsible and caring 
for Others I 

 
Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 

18, 19, 22 

 
 

 
Unit 5: Being Responsible and 

caring for Others II  
 

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 22 

 

H1/5/6/
7/11 

R1/2/7/
9/10/1
1/12/2

1 
 
 

L1/4/7 H2/5/7/9/
11/13 

R7/10/
11/12/
14/15/

18 

L1 H5 R11 L1/7 H1/5/6
/7 

R1/2/7
/12/14
/15/18

/21 

L4/7 H5/8 R2/7/10
/11/12/
14/15/ 
18/21 

 

L1/7/9
/12 

   

RSE  
*Actions and consequences 

*Empathy 
*Identity 

 
(Equality and Human Rights Commission resources) 

 
Articles: 1, 2 

 
 
 

 
Online Safety:  

Media vs Reality 
 

(Safer Internet site) 
 

 Article: 17 
 

 
*Diversity 

*Negative attitudes 
*Discrimination 

 
(Equality and Human Rights 

Commission resources) 

 
 

Articles: 1, 2 

 

 
NSPCC workshop 

 
Articles: 17, 24 

 
 

*Talking About Puberty 
*Male and Female Changes 

*Puberty and Hygiene 
(Teaching SRE resources) 

 
 Articles: 28, 29 

 

 

  
R13 

 
 
 

 
H4 

    
R13 

   
R8 

  
H18/19/ 

20 
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 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Year 6 

PATHS Unit 1: Getting Back Into 
PATHS  

 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 

Unit 2: Organisational 
Skills  

 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16, 28, 31 

 

Unit 3: Conflict 
Resolution 

 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

 

Unit 4A: Number The 
Stars  

 
Articles: 12, 13, 15, 16 

Unit 4B: Respect 
 

Articles: 9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 
19, 22, 37, 39 

 

Unit 5: Endings and Transitioning 
 

Articles: 5, 6, 12, 13, 15, 16 
 

 
H1/2/5/ 
11/13 

R1/2/7/ 
10/ 
12/ 
14/ 
15/ 
18/ 
21 

  
H1/5/8 

 
R2/7/ 

10 

 
L12 

 
H7/ 
11 

 
R2/7/10/ 
12/14/15/

18 

 
L2/3 

 
H6/7/ 

11 

 
R7/10/
14/15/

18 

 
L1/6/7/9

12 

  
R7/10/ 

14/15/1
8 

 
L1/7/9

/12 

 
H8 

  

RSE  
*Equality 

*What are human rights? 
*How do human rights work? 

 
(EQ and HR resources) 

 
 

 Articles: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Online Safety: 

Responsible use of 
mobile phones 

 
(Safer Internet site) 

 
 

 Article: 17 
 

 
*Balancing human rights 

*Influencing attitudes 
*Taking action 

 
(EQ and HR resources) 

 
 
 

Articles: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 
 

  
NSPCC workshop 

 Articles: 17, 24 
 

*Puberty and Reproduction 
*Understanding Relationships 
*Conception and Pregnancy 

*Communication in Relationships 
(Teaching SRE resources) 

 
*FGM  

*Forced Marriage 
(Freedom Charity resources)  

 
Articles: 28, 29 

 

 R13  H24    R13     H18/19/20 R20 L5 
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PSHE Core Theme  

Health and Well Being  

Relationships  

Living in the Wider World  
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Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2

FOCUS 
WEEKS

British Values  
 

*Student Councils 
elections 

 
*UNCRC class 

charters 
 

Diversity  Online safety week Money/Career and 
Aspirations week

Global week Sports week 

Anti-Bullying week 
 

(Care and Share resources, 
Barnados) 

Children’s Mental 
Health week 

Arts week

KS1: 
H3 

 
KS1: 
H5

KS1: 
R5/7 

 
KS2: 

R10/11

KS1: 
L1/2/ 
3/4 

KS1: 
H2/4/15 

 
KS2: 
H1/2 

KS1: 
R10/11/ 
12/13/ 

14 
 

KS2: 
R16/17 

/18 

KS1: 
L8/9 

 
KS2: 

L6/11/ 
12 

KS1: H12 
KS2: 

H4/24/25 

KS2: 
R14/21 

KS2: 
L17/ 
18 

KS1: 
H3 

 
KS1:  
H5

KS1: 
L6/7 
KS2: 

13/14/ 
15/16 

KS1: 
H3 

 
KS1:  
H5 

KS1:L4/5 
KS2:10 
/11/12 

KS1: 
H10/16 

KS2: 
H3/4/ 

10/ 
12/15/ 

16/ 
17/21 

KS1:H6/7 
/11/12 

 
KS2: 
H15/ 

16/17/23 

KS1:L4/5/10 
KS2:L10/11 


